SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 31635/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-07-2022 in WPC No. 6861/2021 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANCHANAN PANDA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.167593/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.167595/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

with

SLP (C) Nos. 9144/23, 2601/23, 4540/23, 6816/23, 6818, 7441/23 and D. No. 11892/23

Date: 15-02-2024 These petitions were called on for mentioning today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv. (Mentioned by) For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following ORDER

These matters were mentioned by learned counsel for the respondent(s).

The matters are scheduled to be listed on 27.02.2024.

The matters shall retain their position on that date.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY) COURT MASTER