

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 13962/2023
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-08-2022 in WPC(OA) No. 2297/2016 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LINGARAJ BHOI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.90373/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.90379/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.90374/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 22-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL**

For Petitioner(s)

**Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR
Mr. Surendra Kumar Dhinch, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In addition, service through Department is also permitted and affidavit be filed in this regard.

This matter relates to School and Mass (Elementary Education).

Tag the matter along with SLP (C)No. 7389 of 2024 and batch matters segregating the matters department wise in terms of order dated 27.02.2024 for tagging similar matters.

**(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS**

**(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER**