

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13692/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-11-2023 in WA No. 2418/2023 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack]

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURALIDHAR JENA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(A No. 120344/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 120340/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS IA No. 120345/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17892/2024 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.131586/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13650/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 13649/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 17925/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.121869/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 14233/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 13803/2024 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 13807/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 13808/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 17896/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.129721/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13796-13800/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.133183/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11824/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 13801/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 13802/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 13804/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 13805/2024 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 13806/2024 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 13809/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No. 134792/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 25047/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No. 202192/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 202199/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 41994/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No. 217761/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 17762/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 217763/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 03-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Pitambar Acharya, Adv. Gen.
Mr. Ankit Agarwal, AOR
Ms. Viyushti Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Pitambar Acharya, Adv. Gen.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. S Debabrata Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

Mr. Pitambar Acharya, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR
Mr. Mata Prasad Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pitambar Acharya, Adv. Gen.
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR
Mr. Debasis Jena, Adv.

Mr. Pitambar Acharya, Adv. Gen.
Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pitambar Acharya Adv. Gen.
Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR
Ms. M. Priya, Adv.

Mr. Pitamber Acharya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Jay Nirupam, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Giri, Adv.
Mr. Ekansh Sisodia, Adv.

Mr. Pitambar Acharya, Adv. Gen.
Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR
Mr. Gautam Barnwal, Adv.

Mr. Srisatya Mohanty , AOR
Mr. Pitambar Acharya, Advocate General
Mr. Srisatya Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Patnaik, Adv.

Mr. Pitambar Acharya, Advocate General
Ms. Samapika Biswal, AOR
Ms. Soumya Sannidhanam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR
Ms. Ankeeta Appanna, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Jaydip Pati, AOR
Mr. B. K Patra, Adv.
Mr. Nitish Kumar Rai, Adv.
Ms. Anita, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjai Jain, AOR

Mr. Anshuman Siddharth Nayak, AOR

Mr. Rahul Kulhare, Adv.

Ms. Mahika Malik, Adv.

Ms. Charu Ambwani, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List along with SLP (C) No. 7389 of 2024.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER**